
St. Padre  Pio Adoration Chapel 
“Celebrating the Joy of Continual Adoration in Leelanau County” 

Adoration Chapel Substitutes needed the next 10 weeks: 

Week Beginning Dec. 21 

        CHRISTmas 

Thurs. Dec. 25 - 6pm-7pm 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Week Beginning Dec. 28 

        New Years 

Tues. Dec. 30 - 5pm-6pm 

Wed. Jan. 1 - 2pm-3pm 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Week Beginning Jan. 4 

Mon. Jan. 5 - 3am-4am 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Week Beginning Jan. 11 

Mon. Jan. 12 - 3am-4am 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Week Beginning Jan. 18 

Wed. Jan. 21 - 4pm-5pm 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Week Beginning Jan. 25 

Wed. Jan. 28 - Noon-1pm 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Week Beginning Feb. 1 

Wed. Feb. 4 - Noon-1pm 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Week Beginning Feb. 8 

Wed. Feb. 11 - Noon-1pm 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Week Beginning Feb. 15 

  Ash Wednesday - Lent Begins 

Wed. Feb. 18 - Noon-1pm 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Week Beginning Feb. 22 

Mon. Feb. 23 - 3am-4am* 

Wed. Feb. 25 - Noon-1pm 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Advance Planning for Subs 

Mon. Mar. 2 - 3am-4am* 

Wed. Mar. 4 - Noon-1pm 

Wed. Mar. 11 - Noon-1pm 

Wed. Mar. 18 - Noon-1pm 

Wed. Mar. 25 - Noon-1pm 

Thurs. May 7 - 4pm-5pm 

Thurs. May 14 - 4pm-5pm 

Thurs. May 21 - 4pm-5pm 

Thurs. May 28 - 4pm-5pm 

Thurs. June 4 - 4pm-5pm 

 
 

 

 REGULAR WEEKLY 

ADORERS NEEDED 
 

Sun. 1pm-2pm (2nd week only) 

Wed. Noon-1pm (1-28 thru 3-25) 

 

  If you are able to substitute 

or would like to take a shift, 

Please call or text: 

Dosie Kermode (FIRST):  

231-632-7834 
 

Gayle Jackson (second):  

231-590-9203   
Thank You! 

 Advance Planning for Sub Needs 

- WEATHER CLOSING POLICY 2025-2026 - 
We REPOSE Our Lord when we have a Weather Advisory or Warning. 

Sometimes this amounts to a storm and other times it does not.   
 

Our coordinators make calls or send text messages to those directly affected.  
We ask the scheduled adorers receiving these messages  

to reply so we know the message was received and understood. 
 

Please remember that, even though you are not obligated to come during a time Our Lord is reposed, 
the Chapel can still be accessed with the punch code as normal. 

 

Our Lord is always happy for your chapel visits and prayer time! 

WISHING YOU & YOURS A 
MOST BLESSED SEASON 

God Bless,  

Dosie, Gayle & Carol 

 


